OP \$90.00 3115686

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM328953 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JALP, LLC		11/14/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUL IP HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street
Internal Address:	Corporation Trust Center
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3115686	FUL
Registration Number:	3687519	SOL
Registration Number:	3469833	SOL SPORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7034132220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-413-3000

Email: tmdocket@oblon.com, ndyson@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Roberta S. Bren & Oblon, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	445125US35
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roberta S. Bren
SIGNATURE:	/Roberta S. Bren/nmd/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Fully Executed Assignment for filing#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005441 FRAME: 0035 source=Fully Executed Assignment for filing#page2.tif
source=Fully Executed Assignment for filing#page3.tif
source=Fully Executed Assignment for filing#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005441 FRAME: 0036

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JALP, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademark registrations described in Exhibit A hereof, which is incorporated herein by reference (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, FUL IP HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Marks and registrations therefor, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Marks and symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to pursue claims and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor agrees as follows:

Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, convey and deliver (and agree further to assign, transfer, convey and deliver) unto Assignee the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including any and all trademark registrations therefor, and any and all common law rights therein, in the United States and throughout the world, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Marks and symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to pursue claims and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts that Assignee may require in order to vest all of Assignors' rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks in Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignors.

ASSIGNOR:

JALP, LLC

ASSIGNEE:

FUL IP HOLDINGS, LLC

By: JALP, INC.

ATL 20197009v2

Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of November, 2014.

Expires:

Sworn to and subscribed before me this May of November, 2014.

xelres: 12/9/17

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005441 FRAME: 0037**

EXHIBIT A

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

TL 20113678v2

7

FUL (STYLIZED) Trademark Tuesday, June 10, 2014 Country: United States of America Client: 2906702 Gassett, Al Class: 18 Int. Status Client Reference 027611.53838 Registered Application Number Registration Number 3,115,686 76/599,388 Trademark Status by Client Filing Date Registration Date 18-Jul-2006 24-Jun-2004 18 Jul 2015 - US - Renewal period open Next Action(s) Page 22 of 23

Goods: Class 18: luggage, handbags, cosmetic cases sold empty, wallets, sports bags, carry-all bags, traveling cases of leather, shoulder bags, backpacks, knapsacks, rucksacks, duffle bags, fanny packs, waist packs, wrist packs, all-purpose sporting bags, all-purpose carrying bags, tote bags, traveling bags, umbrellas, shoe bags for travel and messenger bags

SOL Images/Links: Country: United States of America Class: 18 Int. 027611.53838 Registered 3,687,519 78/683,830 02-Aug-2005 22-Sep-2009 22 Sep 2014 - Aff of Use - 5 Year

Goods: Class 18: luggage, handbags, cosmetic cases, wallets, key holders, sports bags, carry-all bags, traveling cases of leather, shoulder bags, backpacks, knapsacks, rucksacks, dufflebags, fanny packs, waist packs, wrist packs, all-purpose sporting bags, all-purpose carrying bags, tote bags, traveling bags, shoulder bags,

umbrellas, shoe bags for travel, and messenger bags

SOL SPORT Images/Links: Country: United States of America Goods: Juggage, handbugs, cosmetic cases sold empty, wallets, sports bags, carry-all bags, traveling cases of leather, shoulder bags, backpacks, knapsacks, rocksacks, Class: 18 Int. 027611.53838 Registered 3,469,833 78/980,327 02-Aug-2005 15-Jul-2008 15 Jul 2013 - Affidavit of Use - 5 Year Open 15 Jul 2013 - Aff of Use - 5 Year

dufflebags, fanny packs, waist packs, wrist packs, all-purpose sporting bags, all-purpose carrying bags, tote bags, traveling bags, shoulder bags, umbrellas, shoe bags for travel, and messenger bags

Images/Links:

RAZZI

Pending

86/253,679

16-Apr-2014

16 Aug 2014 - Pre-Reg Status Check

Class: 09 Int.

Country: United States of America

Images/Links: Goods: Camera bags

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005441 FRAME: 0039

Twedov lime 10 2014		Report Selection	8		Page 23 of 23
JUESLIEY, JAME IV, 2017			;		Record Count: 61
Sart Order: by Climit	Ę			Print Remarks?: No	j
SHILL STILLER DY CHOUSE				Print Goods?: Yes	
				Actions Duc: Next	
7.11	E			Te:	
Client-Matter: 2906702*		Status Code:	Active		
Trademark:				Case Type(s):	Status(es):
Client					
Agent:					
Attorney:					
Owner:					
Country:					
Area:					

h

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005441 FRAME: 0040